

L.A. Misc- 04 of 2023

Present: **Shri. Priyabrata Datta,**
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order no. 07, dated 08.04.2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc case.

O.P (state) files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 09-07-2025 for hearing of the Misc. case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.