

L.A. Misc- 04 of 2023

**Present: Shri. Jibon Kumar Sadhu,
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

Order no. 12, dated 01.07.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc case.

Ld. A.G.P. for the O.P./State files hazira.

Claimant files taken off petition along with petition under Order 32 Rule 12(2) of C.P.C. supported by an affidavit

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

None moves, none appears on repeated calls.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02.09.2026 for hearing of the petitions dated 01.07.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.